



Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

☎ (046) 4150-010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies and Materials for CvSU Imus Campus

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/suppliers to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies and Materials for CvSU Imus Campus”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Seventy-Nine Thousand Sixty-Three Pesos Only (PhP 79,063.00)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	1	box	Bonamine	1,520.00	1,520.00
2.	3	boxes	Loperamide, 2mg, 100's/box	65.00	195.00
3.	3	boxes	Mefenamic Acid, 100's/box	125.00	375.00
4.	3	boxes	Carbocisteine, 500mg, 100's/box	135.00	405.00
5.	10	bottles	Ammonia, 30mL	24.00	245.00
6.	5	bottles	Muscle Spray	160.00	800.00
7.	500	pcs	Paracetamol	4.35	2,173.75
8.	300	pcs	Decolgen, non-drowsy	7.55	2,265.00
9.	200	pcs	HNBB	28.20	5,640.00
10.	100	pcs	Loratadine	27.50	2,750.00
11.	200	pcs	Bioflu	8.70	1,739.00
12.	100	pcs	Alaxan	9.25	925.00
13.	2	boxes	Salbutamol Nebule, 30's/box	300.00	600.00
14.	3	boxes	Kremil-S	765.00	2,295.00
15.	1	box	Domperadone	625.00	625.00
16.	100	pcs	Omeprazole	120.00	12,000.00
17.	1	box	Cetirizine	80.00	80.00
18.	10	boxes	Band Aid, adhesive strip, 50's/box	85.00	850.00
19.	1	pc	Petroleum Jelly	135.00	135.00
20.	1	pc	Daktrin Oral Gel	320.00	320.00
21.	2	pcs	Antibacterial Ointment	200.00	400.00
22.	3	pcs	Burn Ointment	103.00	309.00
23.	1	box	Medicated Patch,20's/box	120.00	120.00
24.	5	packs	Cotton Balls, 50's/packs	20.00	100.00
25.	1	pack	Sterile Gauze	300.00	300.00
26.	10	pcs	Micropore Tape, 1"	212.00	2,120.00
27.	8	pcs	Alcohol	95.00	760.00
28.	1	pc	Face Mask	65.00	65.00
29.	1	pc	Glove	200.00	200.00
30.	3	pcs	Disinfectant Spray	390.00	1,170.00
31.	10	pcs	Oil of Winter Green	36.50	365.00
32.	3	pcs	Paper Towel	43.75	131.25

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
33.	500	pcs	Disposable Cup	2.00	1,000.00
34.	10	pcs	Elastic Bandage	35.00	350.00
35.	5	packs	Toilet Tissue, 12's/pack	112.00	560.00
36.	2	pc	Ambubag	2,000.00	4,000.00
37.	2	gallons	Liquid Hand Soap	225.00	450.00
38.	3	pcs	Agua Oxinada, 100mL	90.00	270.00
39.	8	pcs	Battery, AA	35.00	280.00
40.	10	pcs	Syringe, 3cc	3.75	37.50
41.	50	pcs	Elastic Bandage, 4" x 5yds	37.50	1,875.00
42.	10	pcs	First Aid Cabinet, box	950.00	9,500.00
43.	3	pcs	Wall Fan	1,225.00	3,675.00
44.	1	pc	Neck Brace	800.00	800.00
46.	10	pcs	Muscle Spray	160.00	1,600.00
47.	1	unit	Printer, multifunction, with continuous ink system	7,487.50	7,487.50
48.	1	unit	Water Dispenser, hot and cold	5,200.00	5,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					79,063.00

2. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below on or before **5:00 PM of June 30, 2020**.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

3. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services